

OPENING SHOT

Jack Champaigne | Editor | The Shot Peener

EI Celebrates 50th Year Anniversary

I would like to thank all our employees, customers, distributors, and vendors over the years who have contributed to our continued success. I am truly grateful for the loyalty, contributions and sacrifices made to that end.

We have been blessed to be in a worldwide industry that is like family. We had customers, vendors and competitors from all over the world who weathered 90° F/32° C temperatures to join us in Mishawaka for our 50th anniversary in business. We had guests from Japan, Germany, Mexico as well as far corners of the United States to help us celebrate our golden milestone.

As we prepare for the next 50 years, I think we are just getting started. Surface technology and material science has much to contribute to making the world a better place. We should all be proud of our contributions.

Our industry may be only a pebble in the ocean but we are making a ripple. Cheers and thank you.











THE SHOT PEENER

Editor

Jack Champaigne

Associate Editor

Kathy Levy

Publisher

Electronics Inc.

For a free subscription of *The Shot Peener*, go to www.theshotpeenermagazine.com

The Shot Peener

56790 Magnetic Drive Mishawaka, Indiana, 46545 USA

Telephone: 1-574-256-5001

www. the shot peener magazine. com

The editors and publisher of *The Shot Peener* disclaim all warranties, express or implied, with respect to advertising and editorial content, and with respect to all errors or omissions made in connection with advertising or editorial submitted for publication.

Inclusion of advertising and editorial content in *The Shot Peener* does not indicate that *The Shot Peener* management endorses, recommends or approves of the use of any particular commercial product or process, or concurs with the views expressed in articles contributed by our readers.

Articles in *The Shot Peener* may not be distributed, reprinted in other publications, or used on the Internet without the written permission of *The Shot Peener*. All uses must credit *The Shot Peener*.